ORDINANCE #421

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE TOWN OF YACOLT GENERAL SEWER PLAN.

WHEREAS: The Town Council of Yacolt, Washington, is in regular session this 20th day of May; and

WHEREAS: All members of the Town Council have had notice of time, place, and purpose of said meeting; and

WHEREAS: The Town Council of Yacolt, Washington finds that it is in the best interests of the Town and the Town employees to adopt the general sewer plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF YACOLT, WASHINGTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

The Town of Yacolt does hereby adopt the attached general sewer plan.

The Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon adoption and publication according to law.

Passed by the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington on this 20th day of May, 2002.

AYES	Tindall-Ellis, Smith, Mason	
NAYS	None	
ABSENT	Case, Messer	
MAYOR	- Len Kabertson	_ATTEST Brenda - konneg

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Ordinance #421 as read before the Council and passed on the date herein mentioned and passed according to law.

ATTEST Branda Funneg

Brenda Finnegan, Clerk/Treasurer